

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21829/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 23/11/2004 in WA No. 672/2002 of

The HIGH COURT OF ASSAM; NAGALAND; MEGHALAYA; MANIPUR;

TRIPURA; MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

ANIL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Banmali Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Idresh Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A Sharan, ASG

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master