

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2700 OF 2007

ANIL KUMAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 29/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An affidavit has been filed by the appellant stating that the respondent has already withdrawn the order of discharge dated 22.6.1996 vide order dated 19.07.2005 in view of which the appellant is entitled for reinstatement.

Learned ASG representing Union of India has sought three weeks' time to file reply to the affidavit, which is granted.
List on 19.02.2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER