

LISTED ON: 19.02.2014

COURT NO: _____

ITEM: _____

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2700/2007

ANIL KUMAR SINGH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 29.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"An affidavit has been filed by the appellant stating that the respondent has already withdrawn the order of discharge dated 22.6.1996 vide order dated 19.07.2005 in view of which the appellant is entitled for reinstatement.

Learned ASG representing Union of India has sought three weeks' time to file reply to the affidavit, which is granted.

List on 19.02.2014."

It is submitted that in view of the aforesaid order, counsel appearing for Union of India/Respondent No.1 has not filed reply to the affidavit, so far.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for reference of this Hon'ble Court.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1.Mr. S. K. Mishra, Advocate

2.Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

mkr/p-1